AC/DC Power Supply TPI 180A-M Series, 180 Watt
• High power-density: 180 Watt in 3”x2”
package (open frame)
• I/O isolation 3000 VAC rated for 250
VAC working voltage
• Certification according to IEC/EN/UL
62368-1
• Peak power operation up to 220 Watt

safety and space critical applications.
Models
Order Code Output Power
max.
Output Voltage
nom. (adjustable)
Output Current max.
(Forced air cooling)
Output Current max.
(Natural convection)
Output Current
peak
Efficiency
typ.
TPI 180-112A-M
180 W
12 VDC (11.0 - 13.0 VDC) 15'000 mA 12'500 mA 18'334 mA 92 %
TPI 180-115A-M 15 VDC (13.8 - 16.2 VDC) 12'000 mA 10'000 mA 14'667 mA 92 %
TPI 180-124A-M 24 VDC (22.1 - 25.9 VDC) 7'500 mA 6'250 mA 9'167 mA 94 %
TPI 180-136A-M 36 VDC (33.1 - 38.9 VDC) 5'000 mA 4'170 mA 6'111 mA 93 %
TPI 180-148A-M 48 VDC (44.2 - 51.8 VDC) 3'750 mA 3'130 mA 4'583 mA 93 %
TPI 180-153A-M 53 VDC (48.8 - 57.2 VDC) 3'400 mA 2'830 mA 4'151 mA 93 %
Options
on demand
(backorder with MOQ
non stocking item)